TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE SEPTEMBER 9, 2024 7:00 P.M. REGULAR SESSION

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Acts of Council-Mayor Pendergrass

Financial Report-Mayor Pendergrass

Pine Mountain Tourism-Julia Keating

Amendment to Employees Benefit System Defined Benefit Retirement Plan-2ND Reading

Harris County Joint Comprehensive Plan 2024-2029 Resolution-River Valley Regional Commission

Millage Rate Resolution F/Y 2024-2025-Mayor Pendergrass

Harris County Chamber of Commerce request street closure (September 28th) Ole Town Chipley Fair-Gloria Boyer

Use of ballfield behind PD for Truck or Treat event (October 26th)-Chief Ferrone

Lot at the end of McDougald Avenue (Old Public Works Area)-Annette Davis/John Richardson

Proclamation Constitution Week-Mayor Pendergrass

Retail on-premises malt beverage and wine application (Pine Mountain Beer & Wine, LLC)(Pure Chipley)(William T. Humphrey)-1st Reading

Retail on-premises distilled spirits application (Pine Mountain Beer & Wine, LLC)(Pure Chipley)(William T. Humphrey-1st Reading